

P

T.P.(C) No. 378 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.378/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

RUBY BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BHATTACHARYA
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, proceedings under Section 13(1)(1a) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, pending in the Family Court at Bareilly (U.P.) between Shri Ashish Bhattacharya and Smt. Ruby Bhattacharya as Hindu Marriage Petition No.200 of 2003, shall remain stayed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master