

Æ

T.P.(C) No. 378 OF 2003

ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.378/2003

RUBY BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BHATTACHARYA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.

Mr.Santhanu Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER