

T.P.(C) No. 378 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.378/2003

RUBY BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BHATTACHARYA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent points out that the Trial Court is holding conciliation proceedings.

The interim order dated 3.7.2003 is modified to enable the Trial Court to continue the conciliation proceedings.

List after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master